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Date:
Term: Comparison Term:

Comparison Date:*

201830201930
11/24/2019 Current Term Census Date:11/25/2018

Diff % CHG
14797 1008 6.81%15805UNDUPLICATED COUNT OF ALL STUDENTS

Day Only
Evening Only (4 pm or later)
Weekend Only
Day & Evening
Day & Weekend
Evening & Weekend
Day, Evening, & Weekend

UNDUPLICATED CREDIT ENROLLMENT

11247
1224

0
814

0
0
0

13285

Credit Student Enrollment Counts

Credit Student Enrollment Counts

Basic Skills Students
Non-Resident Students
Student Visa Students

Full-Time Male
Full-Time Female

TOTAL FULL-TIME STUDENTS
Full-Time Credit Units
Average Full-Time Credit Units

Part-Time Male
Part-Time Female

TOTAL PART-TIME STUDENTS
Part-Time Credit Units
Average Part-Time Credit Units

443
149
189

612
776

1414
10,132.00

7.17
5074
6632

11871
46,195.00

3.89

10462
1387

7
907
11
3
1

12778

785

-300

-163
-7

-93
-11
-3
-1

507

7.5%
-11.8%

0.0%
-10.3%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

4.0%

743
135
217

587
707

1320
9,423.50

7.14
4918
6348

11458
44,658.50

3.90

-40.4%
14

-28

25
69
94

708.50
0.03
156
284
413

1,536.50
-0.01

10.4%
-12.9%

4.3%
9.8%
7.1%
7.5%
0.4%
3.2%
4.5%
3.6%
3.4%

-0.3%

Diff % CHG
15805 0 0.00%

11247 0 0.0%
1224 0 0.0%

0 0 0.0%
814 0 0.0%

0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%

13285 0 0.0%

11/25/201811/24/2019

443
149
189 0

0
0 0.0%

0.0%
0.0%

612
776

1414
10,132.00

7.17
5074
6632

11871 0
0
0

0
0
0
0 0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

46195 0 0.0%
0.0%0.003.89

0.00

*Comparison Date is the date in the prior term with the same number of days relative to the first day of classes for the term
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Credit Class Offerings
Open Classes

Diff % CHG

On Hold Classes
Full Classes 

TOTAL ACTIVE CLASS OFFERINGS
Cancelled Classes

TOTAL CLASS OFFERINGS

Active Classes with Zero Enrollment

Credit Active Class Enrollment
Day
Evening
Weekend
Arranged Hours

TOTAL ENROLLMENT
AVAILABLE SEATS

Classes with Wait Lists
Students on Wait Lists

496 517 -21
332

6
834
17

851

0

11096
2099

0
5056

18251
6617

319
2086

311
16

844
23

867

0

21
-10
-10
-6

-16

0

6.8%
-62.5%

-2.4%

-1.2%
-26.1%

-12.0%

-1.8%

0.0%

0.0%
36.1%
4.3%

-14.9%

11371
2386

22
3715

17494
7778

279
1933

-275
-287
-22

1341
757

-1161

40
153

-4.1%

14.3%
7.9%

Contact Hour Statistics
WSCH Contact Hours
DSCH Contact Hours
Positive Attendance Hours
IS/WE WSCH Hours
IS/WE DSCH Hours
IS/WE Lab WSCH Hours
IS/WE Lab DSCH Hours

TOTAL CONTACT HOURS
Basic Skills Contact Hours

0.00
812,004.00

0.00
0.00

274,900.32
0.00
0.00

1,086,904.32
23,534.20

0.00
827,820.70

0.00
0.00

210,960.18
0.00
0.00

1,038,780.8
41,655.10

0.00
-15,816.70

0.00
0.00

63,940.14
0.00
0.00

48,123.44
-18,120.90

0.0%
-1.9%
0.0%
0.0%

30.3%
0.0%
0.0%
4.6%

-43.5%

Diff % CHG

496 0 0.0%
0.0%0332

6 0 0.0%
0.0%0834

17 0 0.0%
0.0%0851

0 0 0.0%

11096
2099

0
5056

18251
6617

0
0
0
0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

319 0 0.0%
0.0%02086

0.00
812,004.00

0.00
0.00

274,900.32
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00 0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.00
1,086,904.3

23,534.20 0.00
0.00
0.00 0.0%

0.0%
0.0%

11/24/2019 11/25/2018



M t.   S a n   A n t o n i o   C o l l e g eSFR0001-A
Enrollment Comparison Report - Comparable Date and Census Date Page:  3

11/25/2019 7:00:52 AM
From: PROD

01 - PROD.Student.Registration and Folder:

Date:
Term: Comparison Term:

Comparison Date:*

201830201930
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Diff % CHG

CURRENT TOTAL Res FTES 2014.77 1,921.18 93.59 4.9%
0.0%0.000.000.00Lab IS/WE DSCH FTES

Lab IS/WE WSCH FTES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
31.5%121.41386.00507.41IS/WE DSCH FTES

IS/WE WSCH FTES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
0.0%0.000.000.00Positive Attendance FTES*

DSCH FTES 1507.36 1,535.18 -27.82 -1.8%
0.0%0.000.000.00WSCH FTES

Resident FTES
FTES Statistics

Diff % CHG

0
1507.36

0
0

507.41 0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00 0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0
0

2014.77

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

11/24/2019 11/25/2018 11/24/2019

Non-Resident FTES
WSCH FTES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 0 0.00 0.0%
DSCH FTES 39.32
Positive Attendance FTES*
IS/WE WSCH FTES
IS/WE DSCH FTES
Lab IS/WE WSCH FTES
Lab IS/WE DSCH FTES

CURRENT TOTAL Non-Res FTES

0.00
0.00

16.22
0.00
0.00

55.54

41.61
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
57.45

-2.29
0.00
0.00
0.38
0.00
0.00

-1.91

-5.5%
0.0%
0.0%
2.4%
0.0%
0.0%

-3.3%

39.32
0
0

16.22
0
0

55.54

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

CURRENT TOTAL FTES 2070.31 1,978.63 91.68 4.6% 2,070.31 0.00

* Positive Attendance FTES is Credit only

0.0%
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Diff % CHG

Credit Student Enrollment Status Statistics
First-Time Students
Continuing Students
Returning Students
Transfer Students
Special Admit Students (K-12)
Unknown Enrollment Status

Continuing Education Enrollment Counts
Noncredit (CDCP & other)
Noncredit CDCP only
Noncredit only (not CDCP)
Credit & Noncredit CDCP
Credit & Noncredit (not CDCP)
Credit & Noncredit & CDCP
UNDUPLICATED CONTINUING ED

2807
8438
1012
1028

0
0

66
375

1200
10
7

2464
8525
848
939

0

35

1

1170

343 13.9%
-87
164
89
0

-1

31

488

-1.0%
19.3%
9.5%
0.0%
0.0%

88.6%

41.7%1658
0

451
678

5
1
0 0

6
5

522
-76

0.0%
600.0%
100.0%
77.0%

-16.9%

Diff % CHG

Note:  Student Type breakdown for dates prior to 9/5/13 are incorrect and not valid for comparisons

2807
8438
1012
1028

0
0 0

0
0
0
0
0 0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

66
375

1200
10
7
0 0

0
0
0
0
0 0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

1658 0 0.0%

11/24/2019 11/25/2018 11/24/2019


