SFR0001-A From: PROD

Folder: 01 - PROD.Student.Registration and

Mt. San Antonio College **Enrollment Comparison Report - Comparable Date and Census Date**

Comparison Term: 201930 Term: Date: 11/24/2019

201830 Comparison Date:* 11/25/2018 **Current Term Census Date:**

	•						
	11/24/2019	11/25/2018	Diff	% CHG		Diff	% CHG
UNDUPLICATED COUNT OF ALL STUDENTS	15805	14797	1008	6.81%	15805	0	0.00%
Credit Student Enrollment Counts							
Day Only	11247	10462	785	7.5%	11247	0	0.0%
Evening Only (4 pm or later)	1224	1387	-163	-11.8%	1224	0	0.0%
Weekend Only	0	7	-7	0.0%	0	0	0.0%
Day & Evening	814	907	-93	-10.3%	814	0	0.0%
Day & Weekend	0	11	-11	0.0%	0	0	0.0%
Evening & Weekend	0	3	-3	0.0%	0	0	0.0%
Day, Evening, & Weekend	0	1	-1	0.0%	0	0	0.0%
UNDUPLICATED CREDIT ENROLLMENT	13285	12778	507	4.0%	13285	0	0.0%
Credit Student Enrollment Counts							
Basic Skills Students	443	743	-300	-40.4%	443	0	0.0%
Non-Resident Students	149	135	14	10.4%	149	0	0.0%
Student Visa Students	189	217	-28	-12.9%	189	0	0.0%
Full-Time Male	612	587	25	4.3%	612	0	0.0%
Full-Time Female	776	707	69	9.8%	776	0	0.0%
TOTAL FULL-TIME STUDENTS	1414	1320	94	7.1%	1414	0	0.0%
Full-Time Credit Units	10,132.00	9,423.50	708.50	7.5%	10,132.00	0	0.0%
Average Full-Time Credit Units	7.17	7.14	0.03	0.4%	7.17	0.00	0.0%
Part-Time Male	5074	4918	156	3.2%	5074	0	0.0%
Part-Time Female	6632	6348	284	4.5%	6632	0	0.0%
TOTAL PART-TIME STUDENTS	11871	11458	413	3.6%	11871	0	0.0%
Part-Time Credit Units	46,195.00	44,658.50	1,536.50	3.4%	46195	0	0.0%
Average Part-Time Credit Units	3.89	3.90	-0.01	-0.3%	3.89	0.00	0.0%

^{*}Comparison Date is the date in the prior term with the same number of days relative to the first day of classes for the term

11/25/2019 7:00:52 AM Page: 1 SFR0001-A From: PROD

M t. San Antonio College Enrollment Comparison Report - Comparable Date and Census Date

Page: 2

11/25/2019 7:00:52 AM

Folder: 01 - PROD.Student.Registration and

Term: 201930	Comparison Term:	201830					
Date: 11/24/2019	Comparison Date:* 11/25/2018		Current Term Census Date:				
	11/24/2019	11/25/2018	Diff	% CHG		Diff	% CHG
Credit Class Offerings		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Open Classes	496	517	-21	-4.1%	496	0	0.0%
Full Classes	332	311	21	6.8%	332	0	0.0%
On Hold Classes	6	16	-10	-62.5%	6	0	0.0%
TOTAL ACTIVE CLASS OFFERINGS	834	844	-10	-1.2%	834	0	0.0%
Cancelled Classes	17	23	-6	-26.1%	17	0	0.0%
TOTAL CLASS OFFERINGS	851	867	-16	-1.8%	851	0	0.0%
Active Classes with Zero Enrollment	0	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%
Credit Active Class Enrollment							
Day	11096	11371	-275	-2.4%	11096	0	0.0%
Evening	2099	2386	-287	-12.0%	2099	0	0.0%
Weekend	0	22	-22	0.0%	0	0	0.0%
Arranged Hours	5056	3715	1341	36.1%	5056	0	0.0%
TOTAL ENROLLMENT	18251	17494	757	4.3%	18251	0	0.0%
AVAILABLE SEATS	6617	7778	-1161	-14.9%	6617	0	0.0%
Classes with Wait Lists	319	279	40	14.3%	319	0	0.0%
Students on Wait Lists	2086	1933	153	7.9%	2086	0	0.0%
Contact Hour Statistics							
WSCH Contact Hours	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%	0.00	0.00	0.0%
DSCH Contact Hours	812,004.00	827,820.70	-15,816.70	-1.9%	812,004.00	0.00	0.0%
Positive Attendance Hours	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%	0.00	0.00	0.0%
IS/WE WSCH Hours	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%	0.00	0.00	0.0%
IS/WE DSCH Hours	274,900.32	210,960.18	63,940.14	30.3%	274,900.32	0.00	0.0%
IS/WE Lab WSCH Hours	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%	0.00	0.00	0.0%
IS/WE Lab DSCH Hours	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%	0.00	0.00	0.0%
TOTAL CONTACT HOURS	1,086,904.32	1,038,780.8	48,123.44	4.6%	1,086,904.3	0.00	0.0%
Basic Skills Contact Hours	23,534.20	41,655.10	-18,120.90	-43.5%	23,534.20	0.00	0.0%

SFR0001-A From: PROD M t. San Antonio College Enrollment Comparison Report - Comparable Date and Census Date

Folder: 01 - PROD.Student.Registration and

Comparison Term: 201830

Term: 201930 **Current Term Census Date:** 11/24/2019 Comparison Date:* 11/25/2018 Date:

	•						
	11/24/2019	11/25/2018	Diff	% CHG	11/24/2019	Diff	% CHG
FTES Statistics							
Resident FTES							
WSCH FTES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%	0	0.00	0.0%
DSCH FTES	1507.36	1,535.18	-27.82	-1.8%	1507.36	0.00	0.0%
Positive Attendance FTES*	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%	0	0.00	0.0%
IS/WE WSCH FTES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%	0	0.00	0.0%
IS/WE DSCH FTES	507.41	386.00	121.41	31.5%	507.41	0.00	0.0%
Lab IS/WE WSCH FTES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%	0	0.00	0.0%
Lab IS/WE DSCH FTES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%	0	0.00	0.0%
CURRENT TOTAL Res FTES	2014.77	1,921.18	93.59	4.9%	2014.77	0.00	0.0%
Non-Resident FTES							
WSCH FTES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%	0	0.00	0.0%
DSCH FTES	39.32	41.61	-2.29	-5.5%	39.32	0.00	0.0%
Positive Attendance FTES*	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%	0	0.00	0.0%
IS/WE WSCH FTES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%	0	0.00	0.0%
IS/WE DSCH FTES	16.22	0.00	0.38	2.4%	16.22	0.00	0.0%
Lab IS/WE WSCH FTES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%	0	0.00	0.0%
Lab IS/WE DSCH FTES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%	0	0.00	0.0%
CURRENT TOTAL Non-Res FTES	55.54	57.45	-1.91	-3.3%	55.54	0.00	0.0%
CURRENT TOTAL FTES	2070.31	1,978.63	91.68	4.6%	2,070.31	0.00	0.0%

^{*} Positive Attendance FTES is Credit only

11/25/2019 7:00:52 AM Page: 3

SFR0001-A From: PROD

Folder: 01 - PROD.Student.Registration and

M t. San Antonio College Enrollment Comparison Report - Comparable Date and Census Date

11/25/2019 7:00:52 AM

Page: 4

Term:	201930	Comparison Term:	201830		Curren	
Date:	11/24/2019	Comparison Date:*	11/25/2018			
		11/24/2019	11/25/2018	Diff	% CI	

Date: 11/24/2019	Comparison Date:*	11/25/2018	Current Term Census Date:				
	11/24/2019	11/25/2018	<u>Diff</u>	% CHG	11/24/2019	<u>Diff</u>	% CHG
Credit Student Enrollment Status Statistics							
First-Time Students	2807	2464	343	13.9%	2807	0	0.0%
Continuing Students	8438	8525	-87	-1.0%	8438	0	0.0%
Returning Students	1012	848	164	19.3%	1012	0	0.0%
Transfer Students	1028	939	89	9.5%	1028	0	0.0%
Special Admit Students (K-12)	0	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%
Unknown Enrollment Status	0	1	-1	0.0%	0	0	0.0%
Note: Student Type breakdown for dates prior to 9/5/	/13 are incorrect and no	t valid for compariso	ons				
Continuing Education Enrollment Counts							
Noncredit (CDCP & other)	66	35	31	88.6%	66	0	0.0%
Noncredit CDCP only	375	451	-76	-16.9%	375	0	0.0%
Noncredit only (not CDCP)	1200	678	522	77.0%	1200	0	0.0%
Credit & Noncredit CDCP	10	5	5	100.0%	10	0	0.0%
Credit & Noncredit (not CDCP)	7	1	6	600.0%	7	0	0.0%
Credit & Noncredit & CDCP	0	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%
UNDUPLICATED CONTINUING ED	1658	1170	488	41.7%	1658	0	0.0%